

Department :Department of CommercePhone:9893109045
Phone : 9893109045
Email : anamikaggv@gmail.com

Dr. Anamika Tiwari

QUALIFICATION:

- Doctor of Philosophy (Ph. D.) From Pt. Ravi Shankar University. Raipur, Chhattisgarh.
- Master of Philosophy (M. Phil.) From Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur Chhattisgarh
- Master of Commerce (M. Com.) From Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur Chhattisgarh
- Bachelor of Commerce (B. Com.) From Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur Chhattisgarh

AREA OF INTEREST/SPECIALIZATION:

- Accounting & Taxation.
- Marketing

EXPERIENCE:

• Fourteen years' Teaching.

BEST PEER REVIEWED PUBLICATION (UP-TO 10) – 01

- 1. "Bilaspur shahar ke upbhoktaon ka devbhog utpaad ke prati santushtikaran ka adhyayan", Shodh disha(Vishwastariya shodh patrika), ISSN 0975-735X, July-Sep-2021, UGC-Approved Care Listed Journal. Dr. Anamika Tiwari, Ankita Pandey.
- "Online avam Offline Khareedaaree me Upbhokta santushti ke Madhya tulanaatmak adhyayan (Bilaspur shahar ke upbhokta ke vishesh sandarbh me)", Dristikon, ISSN-0975-119X, Jan- Feb 2021, Impact Factor- 5.051 UGC CARE GROUP – 1 LISTED. Dr. Anamika Tiwari, Ankita Pandey.
- **3.** "Electronics Commerce : A Study on Benefits and Pitfalls in a fledgling Economy", Shodh Sarita, ISSN 2348-2397, Jan –March 2021, Peer –Reviewed/ UGC Approved Care Listed Journal. Mrs. Shudhada Pandey, Dr. Anamika Tiwari.

- 4. Corona ne Bhartiya Arthvyavastha ko diya Jhatka", Dristikon, ISSN0975-119X, Nov - Dec 2020, Impact Factor 5.051 UGC-Care Group (1) listedDr. Anamika Tiwari
- 5. Study of NEP 2020: issues approaches, challenges, opportunities and criticism, Journal of Advance and Scholarly Researches in Allied Education, ISSN- 2230-7540, 2019, Impact factor 3.46 UGC-Care Group (1) listed.Dr. Anamika Tiwari, H. Sahu.
- 6. "A study on work analysis in various Multi National Companies", Quarterly Journal of Management Development, ISSN-0048-6175, Jan-March 2019, Peer Reviewed.Dr. Anamika Tiwari.
- 7. "Study of Digital Transformation in The Retail Sector: Impact sand Challenges", International Journal of Emerging Technologies and Innovative Research, ISSN NO- 2349- 5162, Jan-2019, Impact Factor 5.87 Peer Reviewed, Open Access Journal ,UGC and ISSN Approved Journals. Dr. Anamika Tiwari
- 8. "Teacher: A key Human Resource in the Education System and Its Quality Management", International Journal of Research and Analytical Reviews (IJRAR), E-ISSN 2348- 1269 P- ISSN 2349-5138, March-2019, Impact Factor 5.75 (UGC Approved Journal N0-43602), Dr. Anamika Tiwari, H. Sahu.
- 9. "Agricultural Development in India since independence Issues and Challenges for Sustainable Development" ESRI JOURNAL, ISSN 0975-7635, Jan-July 2018, (UGC Approved Research Journal no - 47832) Dr. G.S. Chauhan, Dr. Anamika Tiwari.
- 10. "Agricultural Development in India since independence Issues and Challenges for Sustainable Development", Shodh-Prakalp, ISSN 2278-3911, Oct-Dec 2017, Impact factor 2.34 09 Peer Reviewed Research Journal Oct-Dec-2017.Dr. Anamika Tiwari.

RECENT BOOKS/BOOK CHAPTERS/MONOGRAPHS ETC.-

EDITED BOOKS

1. GST Simplified Tax System challenges and remedies, Goods and Services Tax :Impact on manufacturing Industry, ISBN : 978-93-87229-15-0, Edition – 2019.

Dr. S. K. Singh, Dr. Nand Kumar, Dr. Anamika Tiwari.

2. Economic Development: Oppurtunities& Challenges, Impact of COVID -19 on Indian Economy, ISBN NO. 978-93-90734-33-7, Edition-2021.

Dr. S. K. Singh, Dr. Anamika Tiwari, Dr. S.K. Manjhi.

CHAPTER IN EDITED BOOK

- 1. "GST Simplified Tax System challenges and remedies", Goods and Services Tax :Impact on manufacturing Industry, ISBN : 978-93-87229-15-0, Edition – 2019, Page no. 122-129. Dr. Anamika Tiwari.
- 2. "COVID-19 A Multidimensional Threat to society, Paradigm Shift During

COVID-19, ISBN NO: 978-93-90110-47-6, August 2020, Page no. 131-136. Dr.Anamika Tiwari, S. K. Rai

- 3. Corporate Social Responsibility: A Study Conducted among Various Employees in Bilaspur District of Chhattisgarh, Humanities, Social Sciences Education and Commerce, ISBN: 978-93-87176-74-4, 2020, Vol. – 2, 262-278.Dr. B.P. Singhraul, Dr. V. K. Soni, Dr. Anamika Tiwari.
- 4. E-Commerce A Boon For Developing Economy in India, Innovation in Business: Opportunities and Challenges, ISBN: 978-81-951646-2-2, 2021, Edition-1; 208-214.Dr. V. K. Soni, Dr. Anamika Tiwari.
- 5. Phygital Banking during COVID-19 on Pandemic, Sustainable Development Theory, Praxis and Solution, ISBN NO. 978-81-950855-4—5, edition-March 2021, Page no. 180-184Dr. Anamika Tiwari.
- 6. Economic Development: Oppurtunities & Challenges, Impact of COVID -19 on Indian Economy, ISBN NO. 978-93-90734-33-7, Edition-2021, page no. 178. Dr.Anamika Tiwari.
- 7. A Conceptual Review on Women Empowerment and its Dimensions in Agriculture and Indian Economy, Women Empowerment in Contemporary India, ISBN:978-93-91708-20-7, Edition 2022, Page no 161-169.Dr. Anamika Tiwari, Dr. Anil Kumar Balrolia.
- 8. Role of Banking and Women Empowerment, Women Empowerment in Contemporary India, ISBN:978-93-91708-20-7, ISBN:978-93-91708-20-7, Edition 2022, Page no 179-182.Dr. Anamika Tiwari, Gosala Raju.

INVITED TALK:

• Talk delivered on the topic "Digital Literacy" For EDP Program. (Skill and Entrepreneurial Development Institute (SEDI)

RESEARCH SUPERVISION:

- Ph.D. Pursuing –
 01 Ku. Ankita Pandey
 02 Smt. Shubhda Jha
- M.com Dissertation Awarded : 24

ADMINISTRATIVE RESPONSIBILITIES :

- Member of Screening committee ,Dept. of Assistant Professor (Ad-hoc) in History.
- Departmental Discipline Committee (For Annual Function).
- Convocation Committee Member.
- Member of Admission Committee.
- Member of academic & Administrative Audit.
- Member of Anti Ragging Committee, GGV.
- Member of Local Selection Committee.
- Member of Rajbhasha Prakoshth.
- Member of Departmental Admission Committee for Ph. D.

- Member, Scrutiny Committee for applicants for Asst. Professor Post in history (ad-hoc), University Level.
- Member of Examination (UG & PG).
- Member of Departmental Discipline Committee.
- VET Examination 2018.
- Assistant Center Superintendent.
- Member of Internal Complaint Committee.
- NSS Program Officer.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

Life Member of following Bodies:

- Life Member of Indian Accounting Association.
- Life Member of Indian Commerce Association.
- Life Member of SHODH PRAKALP.

Member of Editorial Board:

- A Peer Reviewed Quarterly Research Journal.
- Member of Editorial Boards of 'Asian Journal of Management& Commerce".
- Member of IJVRCST Editorial Board.

Paper presented in International /National Seminars/ Conferences/Workshop: 18

International FDP/ National FDP: 06